MTC #12747

31711

-

Vol.m91 Page 13309

## ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT OF SALE BY VENDOR

The undersigned, KATHRYN L. YOUNG, also known as KATHRYN L. ROBEY, (Assignor), hereby assigns to MICHAEL W. YOUNG and KATHRYN L. YOUNG, husband and wife, all of Assignor's right and interest in that certain Contract of Sale dated August 19, 1983, between Assignor, as Seller, and Roy A. Renn and Barb C. Renn, husband and wife, as Purchasers, a Memorandum of which was recorded on August 19, 1983, in Volume M-83, Page 14016, Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Assignor covenants that she is the owner of the Vendor's interest in the Contract and that the Contract is not in default.

The true and actual consideration paid for this Assignment is a portion of an estate plan.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 1991.

)

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEES:

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

July ) ss. / , 1991. June

Personally appeared the above-named KATHRYN L. YOUNG, also known as KATHRYN L. ROBEY, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>07-25-44</u>

THE CONTRACT OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON D. BRAIDSNESS MOTAIN JUBLIC OREGON M. COMMISSION FOR MOL CONCURSION M. COMMISSION EXTRES JULY 25, 1994

ASSIGNMENT younmi01.002

After Recording return to: MTC #12747

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for a	record at request July	f <u>Mountain Title Co.</u> the <u>9th</u> day A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>4:14</u> o'clock <u>PM.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> f <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>13309</u>
FEE	\$28.00	Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk By <u>Caulane</u> Multismatrice